MISSOURI

Volkswagen Trust Funds - Government Trucks Category, outstate areas

DEPARTMENT OF H 1 i 1 i i H -
A TORAL Bt UIReES Project ranking information (application period Aug. 1, 2019 - Aug. 30, 2019)
Annual Cost
Project Application | Actual NOx Reduction Total
Project Number Funding Category Entity L Miles 2 e .. Effectiven ) Funding Pool County Project Description
Type X Request (tons lifetime) Points
Driven ess
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC Howell County was not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-2686 Howell County | Replace 33,000 | $34,897.50 1.066 $16.37 41.07 Howell . R
Government Trucks Pool unavailable funding pool
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC Howell County was not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-3263 egory Howell County | Replace | 12,400 | $31,900.00 0.966 $1651 | 4056 | u! Howell well Lounty was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool unavailable funding pool
Category 2: City of Outside St. Louis and KC . City of Waynesville was not awarded due to
GT13-WNVL-3568 . Replace 8,240 $72,500.00 2.072 $17.50 37.02 Pulaski R .
Government Trucks Waynesville Pool unavailable funding pool
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC Howell Count s not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-3078 egory Howell County | Replace | 17,833 | $35,000.00 0.996 $1757 | 3675 | uis Howell well Lounty was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool unavailable funding pool
Category 2: City of St. Outside St. Louis and KC . City of St. Robert was not awarded due to
GT10-STRB-3312 Replace 2,825 $65,500.00 1.416 $23.13 16.74 Pulaski . R
Government Trucks Robert Pool unavailable funding pool
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC Howell Count s not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-1688 egory Howell County | Replace | 4,853 | $25,000.00 0.21 $5952 | 1000 |- disan Howell well Lounty was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: . Outside St. Louis and KC City of Lamar was not awarded due to
GT04-LAMA-1036 City of Lamar | Replace 7,307 $54,500.00 0.423 $64.42 10.00 Barton .
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC City of Perry was not ded due to
GTO8-PERY-1693 egory City of Perry | Replace | 2,058 | $85,000.00 0.532 $79.89 | 1000 |- uisan Ralls fty ot Ferry was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: Rolla Municipal Outside St. Louis and KC Rolla Municipal Utilities was not awarded due to
GT19-ROLL-4059 . Replace 3,771 $40,000.00 0.605 $33.06 10.00 Phelps .
Government Trucks Utilities Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC City of Salisbury was not awarded due to
GT20-5ALI-3684 egory City of Salisbury| Replace | 3,677 | $57,488.50 0.775 $37.09 | 1000 |- u! Chariton ty of >alisbury was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: City of Outside St. Louis and KC City of Mountain View was not awarded due to
GT06-MNVW-8414 L Replace 11,800 | $78,000.00 0.999 $39.04 10.00 Howell .
Government Trucks | Mountain View Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: City of Outside St. Louis and KC City of Perryville was not awarded due t
GTO1-PRVL-0008 egory ‘tyo Replace | 15,000 | $92,000.00 1278 $3599 | 1000 |- u! Perry Ity ot Ferryvilie was not awarded due to
Government Trucks Perryville Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: . Outside St. Louis and KC Howell County was not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-1358 Howell County | Replace 1,468 $25,000.00 0.052 $240.38 | Ineligible Howell .
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC Howell Count s not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-2109 egory Howell County | Replace | 1,190 | $34,897.50 0.082 $212.79 | Ineligible |~ uis Howell well Lounty was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: . Outside St. Louis and KC Howell County was not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-2103 Howell County | Replace 1,080 $34,897.50 0.082 $212.79 | Ineligible Howell R
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.




Annual Cost
Project Application | Actual NOx Reduction Total
Project Number Funding Category Entity ) Miles PP . Effectiven 3 Funding Pool County Project Description
Type ) Request (tons lifetime) Points
Driven ess
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC City of Fulton was not awarded due to
GT02-FULT-9715 egory City of Fulton | Replace | 601 | $90,000.00 0.2 $225.00 | Ineligible | " u! Callaway ty of Fufton was not aw Y
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: City of . Outside St. Louis and KC City of Mountain View was not awarded due to
GT06-MNVW-3866 L Replace 2,017 $78,000.00 0.206 $189.32 | Ineligible Howell .
Government Trucks | Mountain View Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC City of Fulton was not awarded due to
GT02-FULT-8833 egory City of Fulton | Replace | 742  |$100,000.00 0.225 $222.22 | Ineligible |~ u! Callaway ty ot Fufton was not aw Y
Government Trucks Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: City of . Outside St. Louis and KC City of Perryville was not awarded due to
GTO01-PRVL-3878 . Replace 3,500 |$125,000.00 0.6095 $102.54 | Ineligible Perry .
Government Trucks Perryville Pool unacceptable price per pound.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC City of Fulton was not awarded due to application
GT02-FULT-8983 egory City of Fulton | Replace | 926 | $50,000.00 |  Could Not Quantify Errors | Errors | oo u! Callaway | Y OF Tuiton was not aw ue to applicatl
Government Trucks Pool errors.
Category 2: . X Outside St. Louis and KC City of Fulton was not awarded due to application
GT02-FULT-9622 City of Fulton | Repower | 6,000 |$175,000.00 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Callaway
Government Trucks Pool errors.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC City of Seymour was not awarded due to
GT09-SEYM-5219 egory City of Seymour| Replace | 6,481 [$101,362.50|  Could Not Quantify Errors | Errors | o0 u! Webster 'ty of Seymour was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool application errors.
Category 2: . X Outside St. Louis and KC City of Seymour was not awarded due to
GT09-SEYM-9886 City of Seymour| Replace 162 $109,989.00 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Webster L
Government Trucks Pool application errors.
Category 2: City of Outside St. Louis and KC City of Waynesville was not ded due to
GT13-WNVL-2107 egory tty ot Replace | 4,200 | $34,010.00| Could Not Quantify Errors | Errors | oo uisan Pulaski ty ot Waynesvilie was not awarded due
Government Trucks Waynesville Pool application errors.
Category 2: City of X Outside St. Louis and KC . City of Waynesville was not awarded due to
GT13-WNVL-5799 . Replace 4,200 $32,810.00 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pulaski .
Government Trucks Waynesville Pool application errors.
Category 2: Outside St. Louis and KC Howell County was not awarded due to
GT15-HOWE-0726 egory Howell County | Replace | 7,000 | $35,00000 |  Could Not Quantify Errors | Errors | oo u! Howell well Lounty was not awarded due
Government Trucks Pool application errors.
Cat 2: Outside St. Loui d KC H Il C t t ded due t
GT15-HOWE-2105 ategory Howell County | Replace (blank) | $25,000.00 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors utside oulsan Howell owel) County was not awarded due to

Government Trucks

Pool

application errors.

Updated 10/2/2019




